

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 6

Sponsor: SENATOR STREET

Printer's No. 994

1 Amend Bill, page 4, line 20, by striking out "no longer be  
2 eligible for public assistance." and inserting  
3 be suspended from receiving public assistance for a period  
4 of ten years. After the ten-year suspension, the individual may  
5 apply for public assistance.

6 Amend Bill, page 5, line 16, by striking out "no longer be  
7 entitled to public assistance." and inserting  
8 be suspended from receiving public assistance for a period  
9 of ten years. After the ten-year suspension, an individual may  
10 apply for public assistance but shall submit to a retest.

11 Amend Bill, page 7, line 28, by striking out "casino or  
12 gaming establishment" and inserting  
13 licensed facility

14 Amend Bill, page 8, lines 2 through 4, by striking out "an  
15 entity licensed by the" in line 2, all of line 3 and "Control  
16 Board" in line 4 and inserting  
17 a licensed gaming entity

18 Amend Bill, page 8, lines 8 and 9, by striking out "and the  
19 Pennsylvania Liquor Control Board"

20 Amend Bill, page 8, by inserting between lines 12 and 13  
21 (d) As used in this section, the following words and phrases  
22 shall have the meanings given to them in this subsection:  
23 "Licensed facility" means a "licensed facility" as defined in  
24 4 Pa.C.S. § 1103 (relating to definitions).  
25 "Licensed gaming entity" means a "licensed gaming entity" as  
26 defined in 4 Pa.C.S. § 1103.

27 Amend Bill, page 8, line 18, by inserting after "who"

1 is sixty-four years of age or younger who

2 Amend Bill, page 8, by inserting between lines 21 and 22

3 (b.1) A recipient who is sixty-five years of age or older  
4 who requests the replacement of additional access devices shall  
5 pay a replacement fee of five dollars (\$5) for the second and  
6 each subsequent replacement access device requested.

7 Amend Bill, page 8, line 22, by striking out "and (b)" and  
8 inserting

9 , (b) and (b.1)

10 Amend Bill, page 8, line 29, by striking out "OR (B)" and  
11 inserting

12 , (b) or (b.1)

13 Amend Bill, page 9, line 19, by striking out all of said line  
14 and inserting

15 (b) (1) Any licensed gaming entity or retailer that  
16 wilfully violates the provisions of

17 Amend Bill, page 9, by inserting between lines 22 and 23

18 (2) As used in this subsection, the term "licensed gaming  
19 entity" shall have the same meaning as provided in 4 Pa.C.S. §  
20 1103 (relating to definitions).